GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF SPORTS AND YOUTH AFFAIRS ::: SHILLONG

NO.DSYA/SPORTS.60/2024/5

Dated Shillong, the 22nd November, 2024

NOTIFICATION-REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFPs)

The Department of Sports and Youth Affairs, Government of Meghalaya, invites bids from interested agencies for the following RFPs:

- 1) Engaging services of an Agency for Branding for the Meghalaya Games 2025,
- 2) Engaging services of Agencies for supplying of Bunk Beds and allied Bedding materials for the Meghalaya Games 2025

The Tender Documents, along with any subsequent corrigendum/announcements related the Tender processes will be updated on the Meghalaya Sports Website: www.megsports.gov.in

Interested parties are advised to study the complete document and consider all requirements before submitting a bid.

Important Dates:

Tender Name	Release Date	Final Submission	Opening of Technical Bids
Engaging services of an Agency for Branding for the Meghalaya Games 2025,	23 rd November, 2024	14 th December, 2024	16 th December, 2024
Engaging services of Agencies for supplying of Bunk Beds and allied materials for the Meghalaya Games 2025	23 rd November, 2024	14 th December, 2024	16 th December, 2024

Sd/-

(Shri. D. D. Shira, MSC) Director Sports and Youth Affairs Meghalaya

Memo NO.DSYA/SPORTS.60/2024/5-A Copy to:-

Dated Shillong, the 22nd November, 2024

- 1) P.A. to the Commissioner & Secretary, Sports & Youth Affairs Department for information of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 2) P.A. to the Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Sports & Youth Affairs Department for information of the Secretary.
- 3) The Deputy Commissioner, West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai, for information.
- 4) Joint Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Sports & Youth Affairs Department for information.
- 5) The Director of Information and Public Relations, Govt. of Meghalaya, with a request to kindly issue Press release preferably in the front page in at least 1(one) National Newspaper, 2 (two) English, 2 (two) Khasi and 1 (one) Garo dailies of the State informing bidders that the Schedule of Requirements and the format for the Undertaking may be downloaded from the website - www.megsports.gov.in.
- 6) The Deputy Director General, National Informatics Centre, Shillong, with a request to upload the document to the www.megsports.gov.in website, along with its annexures.
- 7) The District Sports Officer, West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai, for information

Sports and Youth Affairs

Meghalaya